



Amendment No. 1 of Solicitation Documents

[27 June 2014]

RFQ-2014-172: Procurement and Installation of Six (6) Metrological Stations

Issue Date: 19 June 2014

Original Close Date: 3 July 2014 at 10 a.m.

Extended Close Date: n/a

Some prospective Bidders have required in writing clarifications of the Solicitation Documents. The following is considered as amendment No. 1 to the solicitation documents, which shall be deemed to form, be read as part of the tender.

Follow are UNDP responses to the said queries that have been received:

QUESTION No. 1:	Are you going to conduct a pre-bid meeting to discuss the project?
REPLY No. 1:	No.
QUESTION No. 2:	Shall we register in a way or another for this project?
REPLY No. 2:	No.
QUESTION No. 3:	Is it expected to install all 6 stations in one trip, or do you expect three different trips, one to each of the three countries?
REPLY No. 3:	We don't expect to install the six stations in one trip. Bidders shall submit installation plan.

Interested bidders shall acknowledge the receipt of this addendum by including it, signed and stamped, with their proposals.

For your kind attention and reference

Khaled Shahwan
Deputy Special Representative
(Operations) - UNDP/PAPP

